
Appendix A
End of year key performance indicator:  year 2015/16

Each year, we identify a number of performance indicators that measure our key priorities or where we need to improve our performance.

These measures should support the council deliver high quality outcomes and, through regular monitoring, provide an early indication if performance levels are not 
being achieved.

Over the next year, additional focus will be given to understanding how Watford BC’s performance compares with other organisations to ensure we are maintaining or 
working towards best performance, including upper quartile where this data is available.

I. SERVICE DELIVERY

Indicator Service 
area 

Reporting 
frequency

Results Comments & Benchmarking  (where available)

1. Processing of planning 
applications:
‘major’ applications - % 
determined within 13 
weeks

A high result is good for 
this indicator

Planning Quarterly
Above target:

Proposed target 2016/17: 90%

Benchmarking:



Indicator Service 
area 

Reporting 
frequency

Results Comments & Benchmarking  (where available)

2. Process of planning 
applications:
‘minor’ applications - % 
determined within 8 
weeks

A high result is good for 
this indicator

Planning Quarterly
Above target:

Proposed target 2016/17: 90%

Benchmarking:

3. Process of planning 
applications:
‘other’ applications - % 
determined within 8 
weeks

A high result is good for 
this indicator

Planning Quarterly
Above target:

Proposed target 2016/17: 90%

Benchmarking:



Indicator Service 
area 

Reporting 
frequency

Results Comments & Benchmarking  (where available)

4. Affordable homes 
completions, including 
social / affordable rent, 
affordable sales and 
starter homes.
(Starter homes do not 
contribute to reduction 
in homeless households 
on the waiting list or in 
temporary 
accommodation)

A high result is good for 
this indicator

Housing Biannually
Above target:

Proposed target 2016/17:  44

Benchmarking:

5. Number of households 
living in temporary 
accommodation
Snap-shot at quarter 
end

A low result is good for 
this indicator

Housing Quarterly Below target:
Numbers in temporary accommodation are moving
In a positive direction, reducing from a peak of 231 in 
November 2015.

Proposed target 2016/17: 200

Benchmarking:



Indicator Service 
area 

Reporting 
frequency

Results Comments & Benchmarking  (where available)

6. Total number of 
households in shared 
bed and breakfast 
accommodation and 
nightly lets
Snap-shot at quarter 
end

A low result is good for 
this indicator

Housing Quarterly
Above target:
We have procured better self-contained properties, 
reducing the reliance on shared accommodation

Proposed target 2016/17:  30 

7. The number of 
households in bed and 
breakfast 
accommodation and 
nightly paid lets who 
are pregnant/with 
dependent children
Snap-shot at quarter 
end

A low result is good for 
this indicator

Housing Quarterly
Above target:

We have procured better self-contained properties, 
reducing the reliance on shared accommodation

The definition of this indicator will be revised for 
2016/17 to: 
Number of households with dependent children or 
expectant mothers placed in Bed & Breakfast 
accommodation for more than 6 weeks.

Proposed target 2016/17:  0 



Indicator Service 
area 

Reporting 
frequency

Results Comments & Benchmarking  (where available)

8. Rough sleepers within 
the authority area
Snap shot taken on one 
night in November 

A low result is good for 
this indicator

Housing Annual
Above target:

Proposed target 2016/17:  12

Benchmarking

9. CSC service levels – 90% 
calls answered in 20 
seconds
(Revenues and Benefits 
calls are not included)

A high result is good for 
this indicator

Customer 
Services

Monthly
Below target:

Proposed target 2016/17: 85.00%



Indicator Service 
area 

Reporting 
frequency

Results Comments & Benchmarking  (where available)

10. Long wait calls received 
to CSC 
Long wait = calls not 
answered within 2 
minutes

(Revenues and Benefits 
calls are not included)

A low result is good for 
this indicator

Customer 
Services

Monthly
Below target:

Proposed target 2016/17: 3.00%

11. Calls resolved at first 
point of contact

Customer 
Services

Monthly
Above target:

Proposed target 2016/17:  90.00%



Indicator Service 
area 

Reporting 
frequency

Results Comments & Benchmarking  (where available)

12. Complaints resolved at 
stage one

A low result is good for 
this indicator

Customer 
Services

Monthly
No complaints were logged during Quarter 4. Proposed target 2016/17: 100.00%

13. % of stage 1 complaints 
resolved within 10 days

A low result is good for 
this indicator

Customer 
Services

Monthly
No complaints were logged during Quarter 4. Proposed target 2016/17: 100.00%

14. Improved street and 
environmental 
cleanliness (levels of fly 
tipping)

Environmen
tal Health 

Annually
Result not yet available. Proposed target 2016/17: effective


